Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss -   389,263   389,263

854,251   689,714   1,543,965

Net exposure (175,711)   762,411   586,700

The table below summarises the Fund’s exposure to interest rate risks at the end of the reporting period.

The Fund's main interest rate risk arises from its investments in cash holdings, net of broker advances. Interest income from cash holdings
is earned at variable interest rates.

It is not possible for the Fund to manage interest rate risks (by fixing rates) as the Fund may need to draw on the cash at any point in time.

Total financial liabilities

Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate risk

Total financial liabilities

The Fund’s interest bearing financial instruments expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing market
interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis.

19

L1 Capital Long Short Fund
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2023

(continued)

3.

a. Market risk (continued)

iii.

b.

+10% -10% +100bps/+75bps -100bps/-75bps +10% -10%

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 A$'000 A$'000

As at 30 June 2023 114,601   (114,601)   440   (440)   (6,791)   6,791
As at 30 June 2022 102,401   (102,401)   (1,318)   1,318   (6,628)   6,628

+10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%
US Dollar US Dollar Euro Euro CAD CAD

A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000 A$'000

As at 30 June 2023 (23,921)   23,921   (5,746)   5,746   (3,488)   3,488
As at 30 June 2022 (18,811)   18,811   (9,811)   9,811   -   -

+10% -10%

A$'000 A$'000

As at 30 June 2023 (9,605)   9,605
As at 30 June 2022 (18,191)   18,191

c.

i.

All other foreign
currencies

All other foreign
currencies

Foreign exchange risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss)/net
assets attributable to unit holders

Hong Kong
Dollar

Impact on operating profit/(loss)/net assets attributable to unit holders

Price risk

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unit holders to market risks.
The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate having regard to a
number of factors, including historical levels of changes in foreign exchange rates, interest rates and the historical correlation of the Fund’s